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76LJ  68712-00    GROUND WATER CERTIFICATEWater Right Number:

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

28

28

 7.00

 2.75

29N

29N

20W

20W

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

W2NW

W2NW

1

1

Priority Date: JUNE 7, 1988 at 02:55 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 9.75

 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED IN CONJUNCTION WITH C62013- 76LJ. THE COMBINED APPROPRIAION 
AS GRANTED BY THESE CERTIFICATES FOR DOMESTIC, STOCK, LAWN AND GARDEN, AND IRRIGATION
SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL OF 75 GALLONS PER MINUTE UP TO 24.84 ACRE-FEET.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/17/97.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Owners: CHARLES  WEIS 
3333 HWY 35
KALISPELL, MT 59901

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:

Total:

 7.00

 2.75

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76LJ  68712-00 General Abstract

75.00 GPM

23.19 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

WELLDiversion Means: 

Casing Diameter: 6.00 INCHES
Static Water Level: 88.00 FEET
Well Depth: 258.00 FEET

Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

1 28 20W29NSESWNW FLATHEAD

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  
LAWN AND GARDEN  

Volume:

Volume:

16.65 AC-FT

6.54 AC-FT

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

IRRIGATION

LAWN AND GARDEN

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  07-4079-28-2-01-20-0000 - Y 07-4079-28-2-01-40-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 7, 1988 at 02:55 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE


