#### STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number: 76LJ 68712-00 GROUND WATER CERTIFICATE Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT							CATE	
Owners:		Version Status: ACTIVE CHARLES WEIS 3333 HWY 35 KALISPELL, MT 59901						
Priority Date:		JUNE 7, 1988 at 02:55 P.M.						
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 7, 1988 at 02:55 P.M.								
Purpose (use): Maximum Flow F	Data	IRRIGATION LAWN AND 75.00 GPM	AWN AND GARDEN					
Maximum Flow Rate.		23.19 AC-FT						
Maximum Acres:		9.75						
Source Name: Source Typ	e:	GROUNDWATER GROUNDWATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:								
<u>ID</u> 1		<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNW	<u>Sec</u> 28	<u>Twp</u> 29N		<u>County</u> FLATHEAD	
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31Diversion Means:WELLWell Depth:258.00 FEETStatic Water Level:88.00 FEETCasing Diameter:6.00 INCHES								
Purpose (Use): Volume:		IRRIGATION 16.65 AC-FT						
Period of Use:		APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31						
Place of Us	e:							
<u>ID</u> 1 Total:	<u>Acres</u> 7.00 7.00	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NW	<u>Sec</u> 28	<u>Twp</u> 29N	<u>Rge</u> 20W	<u>County</u> FLATHEAD	
Purpose (Use):LAWN AND GARDEVolume:6.54 AC-FT								
Period of Use:		APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31						
Place of Use:								
<u>ID</u> 1 Total:	Acres 2.75 2.75	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NW	<u>Sec</u> 28	<u>Twp</u> 29N	<u>Rge</u> 20W	<u>County</u> FLATHEAD	
Geocodes/Valid:		07-4079-28-2-01-20-0000 - Y				07-4079-28-2-01-40-0000 -		

### **Remarks:**

# **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED IN CONJUNCTION WITH C62013- 76LJ. THE COMBINED APPROPRIAION AS GRANTED BY THESE CERTIFICATES FOR DOMESTIC, STOCK, LAWN AND GARDEN, AND IRRIGATION SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL OF 75 GALLONS PER MINUTE UP TO 24.84 ACRE-FEET.

- Y

# OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/17/97.